## Pembina North Community School School Fees Schedule 2023-2024

School Fee Description	School Fee Amounts			
	2023-2024		2022-2023	
Band - Instrument Rental Fee	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
Agenda Fee - K-9	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Gr 2 Swim Lessons	\$	34.00	\$	33.50
Gr 4 Swim Lessons	\$	34.00	\$	33.50
Gr 3-9 Ski Trip	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
K-9 Skating (Special Field Trip)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
K-9 Swimming (Special Field Trip)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Kindergarten Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 1 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 2 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 3 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 4 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 5 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 6 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 7 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 8 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 9 Field Trip	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Grade 4 3-Day Overnight Field Trip	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
Grade 7 All-Day Edmonton or Overnight Field Trip	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
Grade 8 2-Day Overnight Field Trip	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
Grade 9 2-Day Overnight Field Trip	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
Junior High Extra-Curricular Volleyball	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
Junior High Extra-Curricular Basketball	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
Junior High Extra-Curricular Badminton 1 Event	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Junior High Extra-Curricular Badminton 2 Events	\$	30.00	\$	30.00
Junior High Extra-Curricular Curling	\$	25.00	\$	25.00
Junior High Extra-Curricular Cross-Country Running	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Junior High Extra-Curricular Track & Field	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Grade 6 Extra-Curricular Sports	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
Special Interest Field Trips or Clubs	\$	50.00	\$	50.00
Bulk Supply Purchase Fee - Kindergarten	\$	20.00	\$	20.00
Bulk Supply Purchase Fee - Gr 1	\$	30.00	\$	30.00
Bulk Supply Purchase Fee - Gr 2	\$	30.00	\$	30.00
Uniform Replacement Fee for Elementary Sports	\$	50.00	\$	30.00
Uniform Replacement Fee for Jr High Basketball	\$	120.00	\$	100.00
Shared Cost Program for Technology Learning Tools (Grade 7 Chromebook)	\$	250.00	\$	170.00

\*Specialized CTF classes: Student will be charged the cost of supplies if the student chooses a special interest project that uses materials over and above those which are supplied for regular projects.